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Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Industries and Commerce Act 1956 

Wildlife Act 1953 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Board of Trade (Wheat and Flour) Regulations 1944, 
Amendment No. 14 

Serial 
Number 
1964/175 

Grey-Faced Petrel (Northern Muttonbird) Notice 1964/176 
1964 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
4/11/64 

29/10/64 

No. 70 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
6d. 

6d. 

Section 27 of the Civil List Act 1950 Parliamentary Salaries and Allowances Order 1964 1964/177 4/11/64 6d. 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 
Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 112 Gloucester Street (P.O. 
Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies 
may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Print er 

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 121 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tari.ff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

PART I-APPROVALS 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Part List 

ItemNo. Goods 

I I I 
MFN.1 

II No. 

I 
B.P. Aul. Can. Gen. Ref. From To 

048.820.0 Malted milk powder .. .. . . Free .. .. . . 10% 22.0 121 1/7/64 30/6/6f 
541.700.9 Hydrovit .. .. .. .. Free .. . . 20% 25% 23.3 121 6/11/64 30/9/6: 
554.200.0 Products as may be approved, when imported in 

bulk and not being soaps or containing 
soaps-

Approved-
Advawet 43 .. .. .. . . Free . . .. . . 10% 10.8 121 1/11/64 30/6/6i 

Nonisol 100, 110, 200, 210, 250, 300 .. Free .. .. .. 10% 10.8 121 1/11/64 30/6/6f 
599.999.9 Alkyl benzenes, other than dodecyl and tridecyl Free .. .. .. 20% 10.8 121 1/7/64 30/6/6: 

benzenes, for use in the manufacture of sur-
face active agents 

682.211.3 Bars, rolled, phosphor bronze, spring hard, t in. Free .. .. . . 10% 10.8 121 1/10/64 30/6/61 
x 18 gauge 

719.420.3 Units, heating, coal gas or rock gas, for absorp- Free .. .. .. 25% 10.8 121 1/7/64 30/6/6f 
tion type refrigerating units 

725.050.9 Elements, heating, for absorption type refrigerat- Free .. .. . . 25% 10.8 121 1/7/64 30/6/61 
ing units 

PART III-MISCELLANEOUS 

541. 300. 2 Antibiotics ... Approved ... Bacitracin 
Delete: "Aureomycin 

Oleandomycin 
Polymyxin 
Spiramycin 
Streptomycin" 

Decisions Cancelled: 

512.860.0 
512.860.0 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
Group 641 
719.140.2 
725.050.9 
726.200.9 
726.200.9 
729.520.0 
729.920.9 
821.020 
861. 711.9 

Gantrisin 
Sulphafurazole 
Hydrovit 
Ronicol ampoules 
Paper ... rolls 
Monomelt system ... machines 
Globars ... imported therewith 
Grids ... and Lysholm 
Grids, screens ... grids 
Dosimeters ... Victoreen Philips 
Monomelt system ... machines 
Tables, operating ... tables 
Stethoscopes ... Western Electric 

Dated at'Wellington this 5th day of November 1964. 

Free I 

(To be ... Act 1927) 

(To be ... Act 1927) 
(To be ... Act 1927) 

I I 20% I 25% 23.1 
(To be ... Act 1927) 
(To be ... Act 1927) 
(To be ... Act 1927) 
(To be ... Act 1927) 
(To be ... Act 1927) 
(To be ... Act 1927) 
(To be ... Act 1927) 
(To be ... Act 1927) 
(To be ... Act 1927) 
(To be ... Act 1927) 

62 

62 
62 
14 
62 
62 
62 
62 
62 
62 
62 
62 
62 

118 

1/7/62 30/9/6! 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs 


