PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment		Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)	
Industries and Commerce Act 1956	••	Board of Trade (Wheat and Flour) Regulations 1944, Amendment No. 14	1964/175	4/11/64	6d.	
Wildlife Act 1953	••	Grey-Faced Petrel (Northern Muttonbird) Notice 1964	1964/176	29/10/64	6d.	
Section 27 of the Civil List Act 1950		Parliamentary Salaries and Allowances Order 1964	1964/177	4/11/64	6d.	

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 112 Gloucester Street (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Print er

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 121

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

PART I-APPROVALS

Tariff			Rates of Duty				Part	List	Effective	
Item No.			Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
048.820.0	Malted milk powder	Free				10%	22.0	121	1/7/64	30/6/68
541.700.9	Hydrovit	Free			20%	25%	23.3	121	6/11/64	30/9/65
554.200.0	Products as may be approved, when imported in			1	70	/0	40.0		0/11/01	50/ 5/ 02
	bulk and not being soaps or containing							:		
	soaps									
	Approved—									
	Advawet 43	Free				10%	10.8	121	1/11/64	30/6/67
	Nonisol 100, 110, 200, 210, 250, 300	Free				10%	10.8	121	1/11/64	30/6/68
599.999.9	Alkyl benzenes, other than dodecyl and tridecyl	Free				20%	10.8	121	1/7/64	30/6/65
	benzenes, for use in the manufacture of sur- face active agents								, ,	-7-7
682.211.3	Bars, rolled, phosphor bronze, spring hard, $\frac{1}{4}$ in. \times 18 gauge	Free				10%	10.8	121	1/10/64	30/6/68
719.420.3	Units, heating, coal gas or rock gas, for absorp- tion type refrigerating units	Free				25%	10.8	121	1/7/64	30/6/68
725.050.9	Elements, heating, for absorption type refrigerat- ing units	Free				25%	10.8	121	1/7/64	30/6/68

		P	art IIIM	ISCELLANEOUS				
541.300.2 Delete:	Antibiotics Approved Bacitra "Aureomycin Oleandomycin Polymyxin Spiramycin Streptomycin"	cin		(To be Act 1927)		62		
Decisions C	ancelled:							
512.860.0	Gantrisin]		(To be Act 1927)	1	62	1	
512.860.0	Sulphafurazole			(To be Act 1927)		62		••
541.700.9	Hydrovit		Free	20% 25%	23.1	14	1/7/62	30/9/6:
541.700.9	Ronicol ampoules			(To be Act 1927)		62	•••	• •
Group 641	Paper rolls			(To be Act 1927)		62		• ••
719.140.2	Monomelt system machines			(To be Act 1927)		62		
725.050.9	Globars imported therewith			(To be Act 1927)		62		••
726.200.9	Grids and Lysholm			(To be Act 1927)		62		••
726.200.9	Grids, screens grids			(To be Act 1927)		62		••
729.520.0	Dosimeters Victoreen Philips			(To be Act 1927)		62	••	••
729.920.9	Monomelt system machines			(To be Act 1927)		62		••
821.020	Tables, operating tables			(To be Act 1927)		62		••
861.711.9	Stethoscopes Western Electric		!	(To be Act 1927)		118		••

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of November 1964.